Switches for PV applications
OTDC and OT
Breakers and Switches
Disconnect switches
OTDC16...250, OT315...630
Contents
Product overview............................................................... 4 - 7
Switches for photovoltaic applications................................ 8 - 9
Technical data................................................................ 10 - 11
Ordering information
Front operated disconnect switchs........................... 12 - 15
Accessories............................................................. 16 - 23
Dimensions.................................................................... 24 - 27
Switches for PV applications | Contents  3
Catalog number OT40FD9N2 OT80FD8 OTDC100U11
General purpose amp rating 28 55 100
Max operating voltage 600 VDC 600 VDC 1000 VDC
Approvals UL508 UL508 UL98B
Catalog number OTDC100U02 OTDC100US02 OTDC100US11
General purpose amp rating 100 100 100
Max operating voltage 1000 VDC 1000 VDC 1000 VDC
Approvals UL98B UL98B UL98B
Disconnect switches up to 1000 VDC
Disconnect switches1
4  Product overview | Switches for PV applications
1 Lugs are integral to the switch for 16-80A.  No separate lug kit accessory is required.
Switches for PV applications | Product overview  5
Catalog number OTDC180US22 OTDC200U02 OTDC200US02
General purpose amp rating 180 200 200
Max operating voltage 1000 VDC 1000 VDC 1000 VDC
Approvals UL98B UL98B UL98B
Catalog number OTDC200U11 OTDC200US11
General purpose amp rating 315 400
Max operating voltage 1000 VDC 1000 VDC
Approvals UL98B UL98B
6  Product overview | Switches for PV applications
Disconnect switches up to 1000 VDC
Disconnect switches
Catalog number OTDC16F3/OTDC25F3/
OTDC32F3
OTDC16F4/OTDC25F4/
OTDC32F4
General purpose amp rating 16/25/32 16/25/32
Max operating voltage 1000 VDC 1000 / 2x660 VDC
Approvals IEC IEC
Catalog number OTDC16F2/OTDC25F2/
OTDC32F2
General purpose amp rating 16/25/32
Max operating voltage 660 VDC
Approvals IEC

Technical data
OTDC200...OT630
12  Ordering information | Switches for PV applications
Ordering information
Front operated disconnect switches
Disconnect switches OTDC_, base or DIN-rail mounting
Types OTDC16...32 include protected terminal clamps, IP20. Shafts and handles
need to be ordered separetely. The type and the ordering numbers are for one piece.
Disconnect switches OT_ – base or DIN rail mounting, UL98B
Number of
poles
Up to 600VDC
Rated operat.
current [A]
Catalog
number
Weight/
unit
[kg]
9 28 OT40FD9N2
8 55 OT80FD8
Up to 660 VDC, IEC
Number
of
poles
Ith
(open)
[A]
Rated operat.
current [A]
DC 21B / 660 V
Catalog
number
Weight/
unit
[kg]
2 25 16 OTDC16F2 0.15
2 32 25 OTDC25F2 0.15
2 45 32 OTDC32F2 0.15
Up to 1000 VDC, IEC
Number
of
poles
Ith
(open)
[A]
Rated operat.
current [A]
DC 21B / 1000 V
Catalog
number
Weight/
unit
[kg]
3 25 16 OTDC16F3 0.20
3 32 25 OTDC25F3 0.20
3 45 32 OTDC32F3 0.20
Up to 1000 VDC or 2x660 VDC1), IEC
Number
of
poles
Ith
(open)
[A]
Rated operat.
current [A]
DC 21B / 1000 V
Catalog
number
Weight/
unit
[kg]
4 25 16 OTDC16F4 0.25
4 32 25 OTDC25F4 0.25
4 45 32 OTDC32F4 0.25
1) 1000 V with all poles in series, 660 V with 2 poles in series
OTDC16...32F2
OTDC16...32F3
OTDC16...32F4
Switches for PV applications | Ordering information  13
Ordering information
Front operated disconnect switches
Disconnect switches OTDC_, door mounting
Types OTDC16...32 include protected terminal clamps, IP20. Shafts and handles
need to be ordered separetely. The type and the ordering numbers are for one piece.
Up to 660 VDC, IEC
Number
of
poles
Ith
(open)
[A]
Rated operat.
current [A]
DC 21B / 660 V
Catalog
number
Weight/
unit
[kg]
2 25 16 OTDC16FT2 0.15
2 32 25 OTDC25FT2 0.15
2 45 32 OTDC32FT2 0.15
Up to 1000 VDC, IEC
Number
of
poles
Ith
(open)
[A]
Rated operat.
current [A]
DC 21B / 1000 V
Catalog
number
Weight/
unit
[kg]
3 25 16 OTDC16FT3 0.20
3 32 25 OTDC25FT3 0.20
3 45 32 OTDC32FT3 0.20
Up to 1000 VDC or 2x660 VDC1), IEC
Number
of
poles
Ith
(open)
[A]
Rated operat.
current [A]
DC 21B / 1000 V
Catalog
number
Weight/
unit
[kg]
4 25 16 OTDC16FT4 0.25
4 32 25 OTDC25FT4 0.25
4 45 32 OTDC32FT4 0.25
1) 1000 V with all poles in series, 660 V with 2 poles in series
OTDC16...32FT2
OTDC16...32FT3
OTDC16...32FT4
14  Ordering information | Switches for PV applications
OTDC100...200US02
OTDC100...200U02
OTDC100...200US11
OTDC100...200U11
Ordering information
Front operated disconnect switches
Disconnect switches OTDC_, UL-types, base mounting
Up to 1000 VDC
Including terminal bolt kit, the handle and shaft have to be ordered separately, see
pages 18…19.	 OTDC100…200US02 types are equipped with a short circuit link.
Number
of
poles
Rated
current [A]
UL98B, 1000 V
Catalog
number
Weight/
unit
[kg]
Mechanism at the end of the switch, includes the short circuit link
2 100 OTDC100US02 1.2
2 200 OTDC200US02 1.2
Mechanism at the end of the switch
2 100 OTDC100U02 1.1
2 200 OTDC200U02 1.1
Mechanism between the poles, includes the short circuit link
2 100 OTDC100US11 1.2
4 100 OTDC100US22 2.4
4 180 OTDC180US22 2.4
2 200 OTDC200US11 1.2
Mechanism between the poles
2 100 OTDC100U11 1.1
2 200 OTDC200U11 1.1
L
o
a
d

Number
of
poles
Ith
(open)
[A]
Rated operat.
current [A]
DC 21 / 1000 V
Catalog
number
Weight/
unit
[kg]
Mechanism at the end of the switch
2 100 100 OTDC100E02 1.1
2 160 160 OTDC160E02 1.1
2 200 200 OTDC200E02 1.1
2 250 250 OTDC250E02 1.1
Mechanism between the poles
6 315 315 OT315E33 4.4
6 400 400 OT400E33 4.4
6 630 600 OT630E33 11.3

number
Weight/
unit
[kg]
For shaft diameter 6 mm, indication in types OHB and OHY: I-0, ON-OFF, in types OHG: I-0.
Black 65 OTDC100...250_ OHB65J6 0.12
Yellow-red 65 OTDC100...250_ OHY65J6 0.12
Grey 65 OTDC100...250_ OHG65J6 0.12
Black 80 OTDC100...250_ OHB80J6 0.14
Yellow-red 80 OTDC100...250_ OHY80J6 0.14
Grey 80 OTDC100...250_ OHG80J6 0.14
For shaft diameter 6 mm, indication: Test-OFF-ON/Test-0-I
Black 65 OTDC100...250_ OHB65J6T 0.12
Yellow-red 65 OTDC100...250_ OHY65J6T 0.12
For shaft diameter 12 mm, indication OHB and OHY: I-0, ON-OFF, in types OHG: I-0
Black 95 OT315...400_ OHB95J12 0.16
Yellow-red 95 OT315...400_ OHY95J12 0.16
Grey 95 OT315...400_ OHG95J12 0.16
Black 125 OT630_ OHB125J12 0.17
Yellow-red 125 OT630_ OHY125J12 0.17
Grey 125 OT630_ OHG125J12 0.17
Black 145 OT630_ OHB145J12 0.17
Yellow-red 145 OT630_ OHY145J12 0.17
Grey 145 OT630_ OHG145J12 0.17
Black 2x150 OT630_ OHB150J12P 0.35
For shaft diameter 12 mm, indication: Test-OFF-ON/Test-0-I
Black 95 OT315...400 OHB95J12T 0.16
Yellow-red 95 OT315...400 OHY95J12T 0.16
Black 125 OT630_ OHB125J12T 0.17
Yellow-red 125 OT630_ OHY125J12T 0.17
Door interlocking in ON-position means that the door can not be opened, when the handle is in ON-position.
This can be defeated in IP65 types to allow authorized personnel access for inspection.
NEMA 4, 4x pistol handles available on request.
Handles padlockable in all positions available on request.

Red-yellow 125 OT630...800 OTVY800EK 0.30
Extended shafts
The type and ordering numbers are for one piece.
Shaft
length
[mm]
H
[mm]
Catalog
number
Weight/
unit
[kg]
For selector type handles
Suitable for switches OTDC16...32F, shaft diameter 6 mm
85 See OXS6X85 0.02
105 dimension OXS6X105 0.02
120 drawings OXS6X120 0.03
130 OXS6X130 0.03
160 OXS6X160 0.04
180 OXS6X180 0.04
250 OXS6X250 0.05
330 OXS6X330 0.05
For pistol type handles
Suitable for switches OTDC100...250_, shaft diameter 6 mm 1)
130 109…174 OXP6X130 0.04
150 129…194 OXP6X150 0.05
161 140...205 OXP6X161 0.05
210 189…254 OXP6X210 0.06
290 269…334 OXP6X290 0.08
1) Longer shafts on request
OT_V_
S01997A
OXS6X_
S01026A
OXP6X_
S00050A
20  Ordering information | Switches for PV applications
Ordering information
Accessories
Extended shafts
The catalog numbers are for one piece.
Shaft
length
[mm]
H
[mm]
Catalog
number
Weight/
unit
[kg]
For pistol type handles
Suitable for switches OT315...400_, shaft diameter 12 mm
166 146…226 OXP12X166 0.2
185 165…245 OXP12X185 0.2
250 230…310 OXP12X250 0.28
280 260…340 OXP12X280 0.3
325 305…385 OXP12X325 0.36
395 445…525 OXP12X395 0.43
465 439…519 OXP12X465 0.51
535 515...595 OXP12X535 0.59
Suitable for switches OT630_, shaft diameter 12 mm
250 230…345 OXP12X250 0.28
280 260…375 OXP12X280 0.3
325 305…420 OXP12X325 0.36
395 375…490 OXP12X395 0.43
465 445…560 OXP12X465 0.51
535 515…630 OXP12X535 0.59
Suitable for switches OT630E_P31 with OHB150J12P handle, shaft diameter 12 mm
250 222…336 OXP12X250 0.28
280 252…366 OXP12X280 0.3
325 297…411 OXP12X325 0.36
395 367…481 OXP12X395 0.43
465 437…551 OXP12X465 0.51
535 507…621 OXP12X535 0.59
OXP12X_
S00047A
Switches for PV applications | Ordering information  21
Ordering information
Accessories
Extended shafts
Twisted shafts for pistol type handles
The shaft position is rotated 45 degrees.
The catalog numbers are for one piece.
Shaft
length
[mm]
H
[mm]
Catalog
number
Weight/
unit
[kg]
Suitable for switches OTDC100...250_, shaft diameter 6 mm
130 109...174 OXP6X130-45 0.04
150 129...194 OXP6X150-45 0.05
210 189...254 OXP6X210-45 0.06
290 269...334 OXP6X290-45 0.08
Suitable for switches OT315...400_, shaft diameter 12 mm
250 230...310 OXP12X250-45 0.28
280 260...340 OXP12X280-45 0.3
325 305...385 OXP12X325-45 0.36
395 445...525 OXP12X395-45 0.43
465 439...519 OXP12X465-45 0.51
535 515...595 OXP12X535-45 0.59
Mounting accessories
Short-circuit link
Includes as standard in types OTDC100…200US02.
Switch